71 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Interface Technology
Analog Output Isolators
Analog output isolators are for use with conventional 4/20 mA or HART smart "IS" devices are available in 1 and 2 channel
versions.  These devices are designed to provide a convenient way to transfer 4/20 mA signals, generated in a non-hazardous
area, to a hazardous area intrinsically safe device, such as a valve positioner or I/P device.
HART capabilities allow bi-directional communications for HART devices if this function is being utilized.  The same devices

24 VDC Supply Voltage
Extension Examples:
Analog Output Isolators Part Number Key
Interface Module
35 = Analog Output Isolator
Function Group
Number of Hazardous Area Inputs
IM 35 - 1 2 Ex - Hi / 24 VDC
Supply Voltage (19-29 VDC)
Number of Non-Hazardous Area Outputs
Intrinsically Safe Associated Apparatus
HART Compatible or General Purpose
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
73 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Interface Technology
IM35-11Ex-Hi/24 VDC Analog Output Isolators
This single channel device will allow a controller in a non-hazardous area to provide a 1:1 transfer of a 0/4-20 mA signal to a
device in a hazardous area.  Valve controllers or I/P devices that are intrinsically safe, as well as signals that are "IS" originating
from another non-hazardous area, may be accommodated.  Bi-directional HART communications capability is also
incorporated.
Functional Description:
• 1 channel 0/4-20 mA current driver
• HART or non-HART compatible
• Allows bi-directional HART communications
• Facilities for non-hazardous area HART monitoring
• Linearity of less than 0.1%
• Temperature drift less than 0.01% /K
Features:
Inputs: Hazardous Area Outputs: Non-Hazardous Area
Supply Voltage (19-29 VDC)
0-20 mA
24 mA can be transferred max load of 430 Ω
Input Resistance 110 Ω
0/4-20 mA (Load 600 Ω max.)
Relay: 250 VAC/120 VDC, 2A
500 VA/60 W 10Hz
Electrical Parameters:
For entity parameters see control drawings on pages 86-91.
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com 74
Interface Module
Application Guide
Analog Output Isolators IM35-11Ex-Hi/24 VDC
Pin # Terminal Function
1 (+) 0/4-20 mA Field Output
2 (-) 0/4-20 mA Field Output
3 No Connection
4 No Connection
5 No Connection
6 No Connection
7 (+) 0/4-20 mA Non-Hazardous Area Input
8 No Connection
9 No Connection
10 (-) 0/4-20 mA Non-Hazardous Area Input
11 Module Power (+)
12 Module Power (-)
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
75 TURCK Inc.   3000 Campus Drive   Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Interface Technology
IM35-22Ex-Hi/24 VDC Analog Output Isolators
This dual channel device will allow a controller in a non-hazardous area to provide a 1:1 transfer of 2 separate 0/4-20 mA
signals to two separate devices in the hazardous area.  Valve controllers or I/P devices that are intrinsically safe, as well as
signals that are "IS" originating from another non-hazardous area, or any combination of these signals, may be
accommodated.  Bi-directional HART communications capability is also incorporated for both channels.
Functional Description:
• 2 channel 0/4-20 mA current driver
• HART or non-HART compatible